OP \$40.00 87062385

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM424421

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
World Records, Inc.		04/20/2017	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jacob A. Lovell	
Doing Business As:	World Records	
Street Address:	20704 78th Ave SE	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98296	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87062385	THE VALLEY SOUND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (209) 217-7991

Email: worldrecords@wrecords.com

Correspondent Name: Jacob A. Lovell
Address Line 1: 20704 78th Ave SE

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98296

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacob A. Lovell		
SIGNATURE:	/Jacob A. Lovell/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2017	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment of Trademark#page1.tif source=87062385 - Application#page1.tif source=87062385 - Application#page2.tif source=87062385 - Application#page3.tif

source=87062385 - Application#page4.tif source=87062385 - Application#page5.tif

Assignment of Trademark Assignment Record Branch

Whereas (conveying party)	
World Records, Inc. Entity Type: Limit	ted Liability Company State Organized: Nevada
Owns trademark reg	or application <u>87062385</u>
Whereas (receiving party) <u>Jacob A.</u> (address) <u>20704 78th Ave SE Seattle, WA,</u>	Lovell DBA World Records Entity Type : Individual Citizenship : United States 98296
Is desirous of acquiring said regis 87062385	tration/ registrations/ serial number.
-	e consideration, (Assignor) <u>World Records, Inc.</u> , st and goodwill of the business to:
Name: Jacob A. Lovell Signature: Official Title: Owner	date: 04/20/2017

Trademark/Service Mark Application, Principal Register

Serial Number: 87062385 Filing Date: 06/07/2016

The table below presents the data as entered.

SERIAL NUMBER	87062385	
MARK INFORMATION		
*MARK	The Valley Sound	
STANDARD CHARACTERS	YES	
USPTO-GENERATED IMAGE	YES	
LITERAL ELEMENT	The Valley Sound	
MARK STATEMENT	The mark consists of standard characters, without claim to any particular font, style, size, or color.	
REGISTER	Principal	
APPLICANT INFORMATION		
OWNER OF MARK	Jacob A. Lovell	
INTERNAL ADDRESS	#14	
*STREET	1362 Waterloo Ln	
°CITY	Gardnerville	
*STATE (Required for U.S. applicants)	Nevada	
*COUNTRY	United States	
*ZIP/POSTAL CODE (Required for U.S. applicants)	89410	
EMAIL ADDRESS	thevalleysound@wrecords.com	
AUTHORIZED TO COMMUNICATE VIA EMAIL	Yes	
WEBSITE ADDRESS	http://www.wrecords.com/the-valley-sound/	
LEGAL ENTITY INFORMATION		
ТҮРЕ	limited liability company	
STATE/COUNTRY WHERE LEGALLY ORGANIZED	Nevada	
GOODS AND/OR SERVICES AND BASIS INFORM	IATION	
INTERNATIONAL CLASS	041	
*IDENTIFICATION	Entertainment marketing services, namely, marketing, promotion and advertising for recording and performing art, entertainment, business, and any form of artistic production.	
FILING BASIS	SECTION 1(b)	
CORRESPONDENCE INFORMATION		

NAME	Jacob A. Lovell
FIRM NAME	World Records
INTERNAL ADDRESS	14
STREET	1362 Waterloo Ln
CITY	Gardnerville
STATE	Nevada
COUNTRY	United States
ZIP/POSTAL CODE	89410
SEMAIL ADDRESS	thevalleysound@wrecords.com;jlovell101@gmail.com
AUTHORIZED TO COMMUNICATE VIA EMAIL	Yes
FEE INFORMATION	
APPLICATION FILING OPTION	TEAS RF
NUMBER OF CLASSES	1
FEE PER CLASS	275
*TOTAL FEE DUE	275
°TOTAL FEE PAID	275
SIGNATURE INFORMATION	
SIGNATURE	/Jacob A. Lovell/
SIGNATORY'S NAME	Jacob A. Lovell
SIGNATORY'S POSITION	Owner
DATE SIGNED	06/07/2016

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

1985 No. 0681-0009 (Exp. 09/08/2018)

Trademark/Service Mark Application, Principal Register

Serial Number: 87062385 Filing Date: 06/07/2016

To the Commissioner for Trademarks:

MARK: The Valley Sound (Standard Characters, see <u>mark</u>)

The literal element of the mark consists of The Valley Sound.

The mark consists of standard characters, without claim to any particular font, style, size, or color.

The applicant, Jacob A. Lovell, a limited liability company legally organized under the laws of Nevada, having an address of

#14

1362 Waterloo Ln

Gardnerville, Nevada 89410

United States

thevalleysound@wrecords.com

requests registration of the trademark/service mark identified above in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the Principal Register established by the Act of July 5, 1946 (15 U.S.C. Section 1051 et seq.), as amended, for the following:

International Class 041: Entertainment marketing services, namely, marketing, promotion and advertising for recording and performing art, entertainment, business, and any form of artistic production.

Intent to Use: The applicant has a bona fide intention, and is entitled, to use the mark in commerce on or in connection with the identified goods/services.

For informational purposes only, applicant's website address is: http://www.wrecords.com/the-valley-sound/ The applicant's current Correspondence Information:

Jacob A. Lovell

World Records

14

1362 Waterloo Ln

Gardnerville, Nevada 89410

thevalleysound@wrecords.com;jlovell101@gmail.com (authorized)

E-mail Authorization: I authorize the USPTO to send e-mail correspondence concerning the application to the applicant or applicant's attorney at the e-mail address provided above. I understand that a valid e-mail address must be maintained and that the applicant or the applicant's attorney must file the relevant subsequent application-related submissions via the Trademark Electronic Application System (TEAS). Failure to do so will result in an additional processing fee of \$50 per international class of goods/services.

A fee payment in the amount of \$275 has been submitted with the application, representing payment for 1 class(es).

Declaration

The signatory believes that: if the applicant is filing the application under 15 U.S.C. § 1051(a), the applicant is the owner of the trademark/service mark sought to be registered; the applicant is using the mark in commerce on or in connection with the goods/services in the application; the specimen(s) shows the mark as used on or in connection with the goods/services in the application; and/or if the applicant filed an application under 15 U.S.C. § 1051(b), § 1126(d), and/or § 1126(e), the applicant is entitled to use the mark in commerce; the applicant has a bona fide intention, and is entitled, to use the mark in commerce on or in connection with the goods/services in the application. The signatory believes that to the best of the signatory's knowledge and belief, no other persons, except, if applicable, concurrent users, have the right to use the mark in commerce, either in the identical form or in such near resemblance as to be likely, when used on or in connection with the goods/services of such other persons, to cause confusion or mistake, or to deceive. The signatory being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Declaration Signature

Signature: /Jacob A. Lovell/ Date: 06/07/2016

Signatory's Name: Jacob A. Lovell Signatory's Position: Owner RAM Sale Number: 87062385 RAM Accounting Date: 06/07/2016

Serial Number: 87062385

Internet Transmission Date: Tue Jun 07 05:26:53 EDT 2016

 $TEAS\ Stamp:\ USPTO/BAS-XX.XXX.XXX.XXX-201606070526534$

 $26002\text{-}87062385\text{-}550627\text{c}968\text{c}47148269\text{c}475\text{c}4\\a3\text{e}49\text{d}3\text{b}\text{b}67182\text{b}547\text{a}\text{b}28\text{f}\text{b}8\text{d}385085\text{f}9\text{f}756\text{c}\text{b}$

d5-CC-7482-20160607042404158752

The Valley Sound

TRADEMARK REEL: 006038 FRAME: 0496

RECORDED: 04/20/2017